



Guru Nanak Educational Society (Regd.)

and its unit

Guru Nanak College (Autonomous)

Affiliated to University of Madras Accredited at 'A++' Grade by NAAC | An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution

Padma Shree P.N. Dhawan Memorial

T20 All India Invitation Cricket Tournament for Women



2nd
Edition

Date: 26 - 29 Feb 2024

Venue: Sumangali Turf Ground, Santhosapuram, Chennai.

Winner Trophy

Runner Trophy

Additional Trophies

ABOUT AS



The Guru Nanak College, (GNC) in a lush green 25-acre campus, cradled between the Raj Bhavan and the campus of the IIT-Madras, facing the Guru Nanak Salai, is located in Velachery, South Chennai – the gateway to the IT expressway of Tamil Nadu.

Guru Nanak College was established in 1971 to commemorate the 500th birth anniversary of Shri Guru Nanak Devji – the founder of the Sikh religion, by the Guru

Nanak Educational Society (GNES). (Late) Lt. Col. G.S. Gill was the founder President, (Late) Padma Shree P. N. Dhawan was the General Secretary and (Late) Sardar Manohar Singh Sabherwal was the Treasurer. This yeoman service of a small community of Sikhs, who made Tamil Nadu their home, after they left Punjab following the partition is historic.

The noble mission of the GNES is to provide quality education to all, irrespective of socio-economic background, caste, creed or religion. This is in keeping with the motto of the College 'Pro Bono Publico' which is a translation of Sikh prayer 'Sarbat ka bhalla' meaning for the 'Benefit of All'. The institution strongly believes in total education program with sports. The college takes utmost care in women empowerment in all possible ways.

Guru Nanak College organises many sports events at the state and National level every year. HCLF has added new dimensions to Guru Nanak College sports initiatives especially in women cricket. Guru Nanak College instituted Padmashree P N Dhawan invitation T 20 State level cricket tournament last year exclusively for women. This year it is extended to HCLF partners across the country. This tournament is dedicated to Padma Shree P. N. Dhawan the founder General Secretary of this institution. The second edition of this tournament will be conducted from 26th of February 2024.

Padma Shree P.N. Dhawan Memorial





RULES AND REGULATIONS

- No Entry Fee
- Entry to this tournament is only through invitation.
- The tournament will be conducted from 26th to 29th February 2024.
- The tournament will be played on knockout basis.
- Team-Bonafide Certificate, College-ID card Photo copy is compulsory for participation.
- Latest ICC T20 rules will be followed.
- Regular College students alone can participate.
- Players representing HCLF partners are eligible to take part on invitation
- Tournament Committee reserves the right to included / declared an entry without assigning any reason.
- Umpire's decision will be final. No protests shall be entertained.
- Match balls will be provided by the organizers.
- Request for postponement will not be entertained.
- The organizers are authorized to change the timings, venue and dates of the matches in case of inevitable circumstances and their decisions will be final.
- The decision of the Tournament Committee shall be final on all matters.
- All the matches to be played in coloured kit and white cricket ball.
- The DPE's/Captains have to give an undertaking for the good conduct and behaviour / misbehaviour or misconduct in any form leads to disqualification of the team.
- Players are advised to wear the team uniform Jerseys during the tournament (Only Color T-Shirts and Lower)

Padma Shree P.N. Dhawan Memorial





PARTICIPATION TEAMS

- Chellammal College
- Ethiraj College
- Guru Nanak College A
- Guru Nanak College B
- GNES & HCLF
- Jeppiaar College
- JBAS College
- Lucknow HCLF
- MGR College
- Moida HCLF
- Queen Mary's College
- SSS Jain College

Organising Secretaries:

Dr. K. Namasivayam

Convenor, Sports Council Guru Nanak College (Autonomous) Velachery, Chennai - 42 Contact No : 94444 52430 Mail : drnamas2015@gmail.com

Dr. S.A.S. Felix

Physical Director
Guru Nanak College (Autonomous)
Velachery, Chennai - 42
Contact No : 96000 02160

Mail: felix.sas@gurunanakcollege.edu.in

Dr. A. Jeyaganesan

Director of Physical Education Guru Nanak College (Autonomous) Velachery, Chennai - 42 Contact No: 8754584835

Mail: pdshift1@gurunanakcollege.edu.in